| COUNTY COMMISSIONERS |

Pinellas County

March 12t, 2019
Delegated Log

315 Court Street, 5th Floor

Assembly Room

Clearwater, Florida 33756

File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
1. [19-156D |(Grant Application with the Florida Tourism Marketing Corporation, Inc., dba Visit Florida for the Tourism Recovery Convention and Visitors Bureau $83,624.00
Grant Program for Red Tide.
Requested Grant Funds 02/28/2019
County Match Not Required
2. |19-134D [Tourism Promotion Agreements with the City of Clearwater and St. Pete Pride, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2019 Elite Events. | Convention and Visitors Bureau
A) Sea-Blues A)$ 55,000.00 02/27/2019
B.) St. Pete Pride B.)$ 52,900.00
$107,900.00
3. |19-113D |Release of a cash bond held as maintenance surety from St Petersburg Free Clinic, for work in the ROW at 3115 Development Review Services N/A
44th Ave N. 02/14/2019
4. |18-1136D |Funding Agreement with Area Agency on Aging of Pasco - Pinellas, Inc. for a home delivery meals pilot program. Human Services Not to exceed
$100,000.00 02/07/2019
5.
18-1021D |Funding Agreements with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc., Religious Community Services, Inc., and the Pinellas Human Services
County Sheriff's Office to support the Pinellas Criminal Domestic Battery Response Improvements project. A.) $126,525.00
B.) $127,045.00
IA.) Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. C.) $527,629.00
B.) Religious Community Services, Inc. 02/4/2019
C.) Pinellas County Sheriff's Office Total three-year not to exceed
$864,210.00
County Match Not Required
Pinellas County Page 1 Period Ending

02/28/2019




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
6. |18-1128D [Funding Agreements with Personal Enrichment for Mental Health, Inc., Sixth Judicial Circuit, and Public Defender’s Human Services
Office to support the Assisted Outpatient Treatment Grant Program.
A)$ 434,863.00
IA.) Personal Enrichment for Mental Health, Inc. B.)$ 594,852.00 02/21/2019
B.) Sixth Judicial Circuit Court C)$ 97,364.00
C.) Public Defender’'s Office $1,127,079.00
7. |18-1134D [Third Amendment to the Funding Agreement with Neighborly Care Network, Inc. for food and nutrition services. Human Services Total not to exceed 02/12/2019
IA.) Third Amendment A.) $100,000.00
B.) Second Amendment B.) $100,000.00
C.) Original Agreement C.)$ 96,000.00
$296,000.00
8. |18-1143D [Funding Agreement with Boley Centers, Inc. for permanent supportive housing resources. Human Services Not to exceed 02/12/2019
$66,000.00
9. |18-897D |Municipal Service Taxing Unit Funding Agreement with Tierra Verde Community Association, Inc. for the benefit of Parks and Conservation Resources Not to exceed
public recreationin the County. 02/7/2019
$15,000.00
10. |18-988D [Interlocal Agreement between Florida Department of Health, Pinellas County Health Department and Pinellas County Planning $110,550.00
2. B . o ; " 01/14/2019
for the provision of a “Health in All Policies” Planning Position.
11. |18-1047D (Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Planning N/A 02/11/2019
Sunrise Community, Inc. for facility improvements.
12. |19-087D (Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Specific Performance Agreement with High Point Community Pride, Planning Not to exceed 02/25/2019
Inc. dba High Point Neighborhood Family Center for CDBG funded facility improvements.
$21,200.00
13. |19-061D [First Amendment to the Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Lighthouse of Pinellas, Inc. Planning Not to exceed 02/11/2019
for CDBG funded facilityimprovements.
$112,073.00
Pinellas County Page 2 Period Ending

02/28/2019




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date

14. |18-1097D [Interlocal Ditch Maintenance Agreement with the City of Pinellas Park for maintenance of a City Easement Area over Public Works $10.00 2/5/2019

a 115.81 foot longdownstream section of ditch which directly discharges into Lake Allen.
Revenue

15. |19-031D |Agreement with Ecological Consulting Solutions, Inc. for the relocation of gopher tortoises from the Lake Seminole Public Works $4,750.00 2/5/2019
dredge project construction site.

16. |18-398D [First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreements with the City of Seminole, City of St. Pete Beach, City of St. Petersburg Public Works N/A 1/30/2019
and City of Treasure Island for the Advanced Traffic Management System/Intelligent Transportation System and
Roadway Transfer Agreement.

17. |19-075D [First Amendment to the Cooperative Funding Agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for Public Works N/A 1/30/2019
the Pinellas Trail at 54th Avenue North Stormwater Improvements Project.

18. |19-063D [Construction Agreementwith the Florida Department of Transportation for the Alternate US 19 South ATMS project Public Works N/A 1/26/2019
from US 19 (34th Street) to SR 60 (Gulf to Bay Boulevard).

19. [19-109D |Amendment No.1 time only extension to the Funding Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg to provide British Public Works N/A 2/11/2019
Petroleum Economic Settlement Funds for the installation of flow monitors.

20. | 18-1165D |Interlocal Service Agreement with the City of St. Pete Beach for traffic control signals and related devices. Public Works $4,764.00 2/11/2019

Revenue

21. |19-018D |Affiliation Agreement between the University of South Florida St. Petersburg and the County to provide an Internship Public Works N/A 2/11/2019
experience for a University of South Florida St. Petersburg student.

22. 119-096D |Memorandum of Understanding with Creative Pinellas, Inc. for a graffiti abatement pilot art program during the Public Works N/A 2/14/2019
remainder of Fiscal Year 2019.

Pinellas County Page 3 Period Ending

02/28/2019




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date

23. |19-103D |National Flood Insurance Program Community Rating System Recertification through the Federal Emergency Public Works N/A 2/11/2019
Management System.

24. [19-122D [First Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding with the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Public Works N/A 2/27/2019
Services for Fiscal Year 2019 Mosquito Control Services.

25. {18-807D |Interlocal Agreement with Pinellas Technical College to create an unpaid fleet managementinternship. Real Estate Management N/A 2/12/2019

26. |18-1072D |License Agreement with Oneblood, Inc. to utilize County parking lots to collect blood donations from County Real Estate Management N/A 2/12/2019
employees and visitors.

27. [19-107D [Temporary Construction Easement with Pinellas County Housing Authority in support of a County project. Real Estate Management N/A 2/25/2019

28. |18-1089D [Easement with Duke Energy on County-owned propertyin support of a Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas County Real Estate Management N/A 2/14/2019
project.

29. |18-1171D [Temporary Right of Entry Agreement with Bright House Networks, LLC and its affiliates. Real Estate Management N/A 2/11/2019

30. {19-012D [Second Amendment to the Temporary License Agreement with Creative Pinellas Inc. for use of the Courtyard at the Real Estate Management N/A 2/11/2019
Pinewood Cultural Park, Largo.

31. |19-035D |Drainage and Access Easement with County on property owned by WilliamH. Schilp, Jr. and Elaine M. Schilp in Real Estate Management $13,400.00 2/11/2019
support of a County Project.

Pinellas County Page 4 Period Ending

02/28/2019




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
32. |19-067D [Sidewalk Easement with the County on property owned by Menaul Properties, LLC in support of a LAP Improvements Real Estate Management $1,725.00 2/14/2019
project.
33. |19-146D [Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Florida Botanical Gardens for the Botanical Gardens Annual Meeting being held inside Real Estate Management N/A 2/21/2019
the Gallery and Auditorium within the Pinewood Cultural Center.
34. |19-106D |Drainage Easement with County on property owned by Shelby J. Clark, L.C. Clarence Kimbrell, Il, and Ethan Evan Real Estate Management $3,000.00 2/25/2019
English in support of a County project.
35. |18-1141D |Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the City of Dunedin Public Services Department for use of the Safety & Emergency Services $30,000.00 1/18/2019
Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System.
Revenue
36. |19-030D |Utility Easement Agreement with the City of Largo to support annual testing and servicing of County equipment. Utilities $1.00 2/4/2019
37. |19-129D |Notice of Liens for the month of January 2019 (17) Utilities N/A 2/18/2019
38. |19-130D |Release of Liens for the month of January 2019 (8) Utilities Liens Paid in Full 2/18/2019
39. |19-130D |Release of Liens for the month of January 2019 (11) Utilities Liens Paid in Full 2/18/2019
40. |19-130D |Release of Liens for the month of January 2019 (3) Utilities Liens Paid in Full 2/18/2019
41. |18-834D |Interlocal Agreement with the District School Board of Pasco County for the use of the educational facility at the Cross Utilities $13,344.64 2/20/2019
Bar Ranch Welcome Center.
Revenue
Pinellas County Page 5 Period Ending

02/28/2019




